
Cascade Invitational Varsity Boys - 5K
Fillmore Fairways Golf Course, Cascade, IA

Sep. 20, 2013
Overcast, Wind WNW 10-15mph & 61

Results by Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Xavier-Cedar Rapids 58 3 8 10 18 19 36 75 18:11 0:53
2 Center Point-Urbana 66 1 2 9 23 31 32 62 18:04 1:59
3 Mount Vernon-Lisbon 90 12 13 14 22 29 33 55 18:29 0:36
4 Marion 138 6 17 25 37 53 56 59 18:47 1:51
5 Western Dubuque 149 11 26 27 40 45 63 74 18:53 1:06
6 Assumption-Davenport 152 7 30 35 38 42 43 44 18:55 1:13
7 Regina-Iowa City 204 4 34 48 58 60 65 80 19:13 2:11
8 West Delaware 208 16 24 39 57 72 88 93 19:22 2:17
9 Cascade 224 5 20 64 67 68 83 96 19:25 2:36
10 Central Clinton-DeWit 244 15 49 50 52 78 89 95 19:36 2:38
11 Maquoketa 272 21 28 54 84 85 92 19:53 2:38
12* Monticello 335 41 69 70 73 82 86 90 20:26 1:50
13* Edgewood-Colesburg 335 46 47 61 87 94 20:23 2:34
14 Prince of Peace 344 51 66 71 77 79 20:28 1:25
15 Beckman Catholic 473 81 91 98 101 102 103 22:50 3:03
16 Alburnett 476 76 97 99 100 104 23:09 3:50

Incomplete Teams: Anamosa, Durant, Maquoketa Valley, Midland, Starmont

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Xavier-Cedar Rapids
3 Jacob Schmitt, 12 17:38 5:40
8 Luke Koechner, 11 18:06 5:49
10 Steven Culpepper, 10 18:12 5:51
18 Jonathan Francois, 10 18:29 5:57
19 Nick Koechner, 9 18:30 5:57
36 Evan Gradoville, 11 19:10 6:10
75 Bryce Volk, 12 20:52 6:43

Total Time = 90:54     Total Places = 58

2. Center Point-Urbana
1 Josh Yeager, 11 17:00 5:28
2 Michael Marshall, 11 17:31 5:38
9 Adam Millikin, 12 18:08 5:50
23 Wyatt Gatrost, 10 18:41 6:01
31 Kevin Ockenfels, 10 18:58 6:06
32 Ulysses Grant, 12 19:01 6:07
62 Bradan Hansen, 10 19:58 6:25

Total Time = 90:16     Total Places = 66

3. Mount Vernon-Lisbon
12 Jack Young, 9 18:17 5:53
13 Chase McLaughlin, 9 18:19 5:54
14 Reid Smock, 10 18:19 5:54
22 Nolan Teubel, 11 18:40 6:00
29 Peyton Wilch, 10 18:52 6:04
33 Benjamin Gilbert, 11 19:05 6:08
55 Chandler Dolan, 11 19:47 6:22

Total Time = 92:25     Total Places = 90

4. Marion
6 Colton Forster, 11 17:51 5:45
17 Jacob Manderscheid, 10 18:26 5:56
25 Hunter Reifschneider, 11 18:43 6:01
37 Maverick Miller, 9 19:13 6:11
53 Salem Snoop, 10 19:42 6:20
56 Jeremy Ellerby, 12 19:48 6:22
59 Justin Arebaugh, 11 19:53 6:24

Total Time = 93:52     Total Places = 138

5. Western Dubuque
11 Alex Behnke, 11 18:16 5:52
26 Isaac Connolly, 9 18:46 6:02
27 Sam Donovan, 12 18:46 6:02
40 Nathan Betts, 9 19:15 6:12
45 Collin Koerperich, 11 19:21 6:14
63 Mitchell McAndrew, 11 19:59 6:26
74 Joe Freiburger, 9 20:46 6:41

Total Time = 94:23     Total Places = 149

6. Assumption-Davenport
7 Jacob Phillips, 11 18:04 5:49
30 Chris Rolf, 12 18:55 6:05
35 Will Cooper, 12 19:08 6:09
38 Sean Baldwin, 11 19:14 6:11
42 Marcus Knouse, 11 19:16 6:12
43 Tristan Peterson, 12 19:17 6:12
44 Alix Gradin, 11 19:21 6:14

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 94:35     Total Places = 152

7. Regina-Iowa City
4 Erik Duethman, 12 17:43 5:42
34 Ben Felderman, 11 19:07 6:09
48 Emilio Tovar, 10 19:28 6:16
58 Nick Green, 11 19:52 6:24
60 Ian Kron, 11 19:54 6:24
65 Tj Schott, 11 20:09 6:29
80 Kieran Hartley, 12 20:59 6:45

Total Time = 96:02     Total Places = 204

8. West Delaware
16 Nick Sailer, 12 18:23 5:55
24 Zach Meyer, 12 18:41 6:01
39 Patrick Woods, 12 19:15 6:11
57 Ben Knutson, 12 19:52 6:23
72 Christian Schnieders, 10 20:39 6:39
88 James Prier, 11 21:19 6:51
93 Harrison Guetzko, 11 21:55 7:03

Total Time = 96:47     Total Places = 208

9. Cascade
5 Preston Kauder, 11 17:48 5:43
20 Dolphin Levi, 12 18:32 5:58
64 Connor Otting, 9 20:08 6:29
67 Marty Knepper, 9 20:16 6:31
68 Justin McDermott, 10 20:23 6:33
83 Jake Recker, 10 21:06 6:47
96 Sam McDermott, 12 22:18 7:10

Total Time = 97:04     Total Places = 224

10. Central Clinton-DeWit
15 Kyle Marti, 12 18:20 5:54
49 Peter Keegan, 12 19:32 6:17
50 Lucas Block, 11 19:33 6:17
52 Christian Wright, 12 19:37 6:19
78 Mathew Townsley, 10 20:57 6:44
89 Ryan Davison, 11 21:24 6:53
95 Clay Geise, 11 22:09 7:08

Total Time = 97:56     Total Places = 244

11. Maquoketa
21 Cale Gent, 11 18:34 5:59
28 Zach Koppes, 10 18:50 6:04
54 Ryan Murphy, 10 19:42 6:20
84 Jacob Miller, 12 21:08 6:48
85 Sam Fowler, 10 21:12 6:49
92 Joey Lyon, 10 21:51 7:02

Total Time = 99:25     Total Places = 272

12*. Monticello
41 Zach Holmes, 10 19:16 6:12
69 Jacob Bergman, 10 20:32 6:36
70 Treyton Hanssen, 10 20:33 6:37
73 Tyler Hospodarsky, 9 20:42 6:40
82 Justin Dirks, 11 21:05 6:47
86 Noah Steiner, 10 21:15 6:50
90 Tyler Boheman, 9 21:44 7:00

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 102:06     Total Places = 335

13*. Edgewood-Colesburg
46 Tyler Fisher, 12 19:22 6:14
47 Michael Lueken, 10 19:25 6:15
61 Tyler Drips, 11 19:55 6:24
87 Kyle Clemen, 12 21:17 6:51
94 Hunter Moser, 12 21:56 7:03

Total Time = 101:53     Total Places = 335

14. Prince of Peace
51 Dermot Bly, 12 19:33 6:17
66 Jacob Jankowski, 11 20:15 6:31
71 Devin Bly, 10 20:36 6:38
77 Seth Moeller, 9 20:57 6:44
79 Caleb Kitteringham, 12 20:57 6:45

Total Time = 102:17     Total Places = 344

15. Beckman Catholic
81 Skye Miller, 11 21:05 6:47
91 Brad Ertl, 11 21:50 7:01
98 Adam Fallon, 12 23:11 7:27
101 Cameron Corkery, 12 23:57 7:42
102 Billy Hoffmann, 11 24:07 7:46
103 Carl Schneider, 10 24:17 7:49

Total Time = 114:09     Total Places = 473

16. Alburnett
76 Ethan Spefslage, 11 20:53 6:43
97 Grant Neighbor, 9 22:31 7:15
99 Matt Aller, 9 23:49 7:40
100 Ryan DePascalis, 10 23:51 7:41
104 Mitchell Lillie, 9 24:43 7:57

Total Time = 115:45     Total Places = 476



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACETEAM

1 1 Josh Yeager, 11 17:00 5:28 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Michael Marshall, 11 17:31 5:38 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Jacob Schmitt, 12 17:38 5:40 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
4 4 Erik Duethman, 12 17:43 5:42 Regina-Iowa City
5 5 Preston Kauder, 11 17:48 5:43 Cascade
6 6 Colton Forster, 11 17:51 5:45 Marion
7 7 Jacob Phillips, 11 18:04 5:49 Assumption-Davenport
8 8 Luke Koechner, 11 18:06 5:49 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
9 9 Adam Millikin, 12 18:08 5:50 Center Point-Urbana
10 10 Steven Culpepper, 10 18:12 5:51 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
11 11 Alex Behnke, 11 18:16 5:52 Western Dubuque
12 12 Jack Young, 9 18:17 5:53 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
13 13 Chase McLaughlin, 9 18:19 5:54 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
14 14 Reid Smock, 10 18:19 5:54 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
15 15 Kyle Marti, 12 18:20 5:54 Central Clinton-DeWit
16 16 Nick Sailer, 12 18:23 5:55 West Delaware
17 17 Jacob Manderscheid, 10 18:26 5:56 Marion
18 18 Jonathan Francois, 10 18:29 5:57 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
19 19 Nick Koechner, 9 18:30 5:57 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
20 20 Dolphin Levi, 12 18:32 5:58 Cascade
21 21 Cale Gent, 11 18:34 5:59 Maquoketa

6:00 Pace
22 22 Nolan Teubel, 11 18:40 6:00 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
23 23 Wyatt Gatrost, 10 18:41 6:01 Center Point-Urbana
24 24 Zach Meyer, 12 18:41 6:01 West Delaware
25 25 Hunter Reifschneider, 11 18:43 6:01 Marion
26 26 Isaac Connolly, 9 18:46 6:02 Western Dubuque
27 27 Sam Donovan, 12 18:46 6:02 Western Dubuque
28 28 Zach Koppes, 10 18:50 6:04 Maquoketa
29 29 Peyton Wilch, 10 18:52 6:04 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
30 30 Chris Rolf, 12 18:55 6:05 Assumption-Davenport
31 31 Kevin Ockenfels, 10 18:58 6:06 Center Point-Urbana
32 32 Ulysses Grant, 12 19:01 6:07 Center Point-Urbana
33 33 Benjamin Gilbert, 11 19:05 6:08 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
34 34 Ben Felderman, 11 19:07 6:09 Regina-Iowa City
35 35 Will Cooper, 12 19:08 6:09 Assumption-Davenport
36 36 Evan Gradoville, 11 19:10 6:10 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
37 37 Maverick Miller, 9 19:13 6:11 Marion
38 38 Sean Baldwin, 11 19:14 6:11 Assumption-Davenport
39 39 Patrick Woods, 12 19:15 6:11 West Delaware
40 40 Nathan Betts, 9 19:15 6:12 Western Dubuque
41 41 Zach Holmes, 10 19:16 6:12 Monticello
42 42 Marcus Knouse, 11 19:16 6:12 Assumption-Davenport
43 43 Tristan Peterson, 12 19:17 6:12 Assumption-Davenport
44 44 Alix Gradin, 11 19:21 6:14 Assumption-Davenport
45 45 Collin Koerperich, 11 19:21 6:14 Western Dubuque
46 46 Tyler Fisher, 12 19:22 6:14 Edgewood-Colesburg
47 47 Michael Lueken, 10 19:25 6:15 Edgewood-Colesburg
48 48 Emilio Tovar, 10 19:28 6:16 Regina-Iowa City
49 49 Peter Keegan, 12 19:32 6:17 Central Clinton-DeWit
50 Joseph Tobin, 10 19:32 6:17 Durant
51 50 Lucas Block, 11 19:33 6:17 Central Clinton-DeWit
52 51 Dermot Bly, 12 19:33 6:17 Prince of Peace
53 52 Christian Wright, 12 19:37 6:19 Central Clinton-DeWit
54 53 Salem Snoop, 10 19:42 6:20 Marion
55 54 Ryan Murphy, 10 19:42 6:20 Maquoketa
56 Sam Reilly, 12 19:46 6:21 Midland
57 55 Chandler Dolan, 11 19:47 6:22 Mount Vernon-Lisbon
58 56 Jeremy Ellerby, 12 19:48 6:22 Marion
59 57 Ben Knutson, 12 19:52 6:23 West Delaware
60 58 Nick Green, 11 19:52 6:24 Regina-Iowa City
61 59 Justin Arebaugh, 11 19:53 6:24 Marion
62 60 Ian Kron, 11 19:54 6:24 Regina-Iowa City
63 61 Tyler Drips, 11 19:55 6:24 Edgewood-Colesburg
64 62 Bradan Hansen, 10 19:58 6:25 Center Point-Urbana
65 63 Mitchell McAndrew, 11 19:59 6:26 Western Dubuque
66 64 Connor Otting, 9 20:08 6:29 Cascade
67 65 Tj Schott, 11 20:09 6:29 Regina-Iowa City
68 66 Jacob Jankowski, 11 20:15 6:31 Prince of Peace
69 67 Marty Knepper, 9 20:16 6:31 Cascade
70 68 Justin McDermott, 10 20:23 6:33 Cascade
71 Sam Madson, 11 20:32 6:36 Durant
72 69 Jacob Bergman, 10 20:32 6:36 Monticello
73 70 Treyton Hanssen, 10 20:33 6:37 Monticello
74 71 Devin Bly, 10 20:36 6:38 Prince of Peace
75 72 Christian Schnieders, 10 20:39 6:39 West Delaware
76 73 Tyler Hospodarsky, 9 20:42 6:40 Monticello
77 74 Joe Freiburger, 9 20:46 6:41 Western Dubuque
78 75 Bryce Volk, 12 20:52 6:43 Xavier-Cedar Rapids
79 76 Ethan Spefslage, 11 20:53 6:43 Alburnett
80 77 Seth Moeller, 9 20:57 6:44 Prince of Peace
81 78 Mathew Townsley, 10 20:57 6:44 Central Clinton-DeWit
82 79 Caleb Kitteringham, 12 20:57 6:45 Prince of Peace
83 80 Kieran Hartley, 12 20:59 6:45 Regina-Iowa City
84 81 Skye Miller, 11 21:05 6:47 Beckman Catholic
85 82 Justin Dirks, 11 21:05 6:47 Monticello
86 83 Jake Recker, 10 21:06 6:47 Cascade
87 84 Jacob Miller, 12 21:08 6:48 Maquoketa
88 85 Sam Fowler, 10 21:12 6:49 Maquoketa
89 86 Noah Steiner, 10 21:15 6:50 Monticello
90 Zach Robertson, 12 21:15 6:50 Starmont
91 87 Kyle Clemen, 12 21:17 6:51 Edgewood-Colesburg
92 88 James Prier, 11 21:19 6:51 West Delaware
93 89 Ryan Davison, 11 21:24 6:53 Central Clinton-DeWit

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACETEAM

94 Nate Prunchak, 9 21:34 6:56 Durant
7:00 Pace

95 90 Tyler Boheman, 9 21:44 7:00 Monticello
96 Alec Countryman, 11 21:49 7:01 Anamosa
97 91 Brad Ertl, 11 21:50 7:01 Beckman Catholic
98 92 Joey Lyon, 10 21:51 7:02 Maquoketa
99 93 Harrison Guetzko, 11 21:55 7:03 West Delaware
100 94 Hunter Moser, 12 21:56 7:03 Edgewood-Colesburg
101 95 Clay Geise, 11 22:09 7:08 Central Clinton-DeWit
102 96 Sam McDermott, 12 22:18 7:10 Cascade
103 Greg Guetzko, 11 22:24 7:12 Maquoketa Valley
104 97 Grant Neighbor, 9 22:31 7:15 Alburnett
105 Koda Kreutner, 10 22:34 7:16 Maquoketa Valley
106 98 Adam Fallon, 12 23:11 7:27 Beckman Catholic
107 Tony Friederichs, 9 23:37 7:36 Durant
108 99 Matt Aller, 9 23:49 7:40 Alburnett
109 100 Ryan DePascalis, 10 23:51 7:41 Alburnett
110 101 Cameron Corkery, 12 23:57 7:42 Beckman Catholic
111 102 Billy Hoffmann, 11 24:07 7:46 Beckman Catholic
112 103 Carl Schneider, 10 24:17 7:49 Beckman Catholic
113 Bryant Meyer-Kemp, 9 24:23 7:51 Maquoketa Valley
114 104 Mitchell Lillie, 9 24:43 7:57 Alburnett


